

RECEIVED

MAY 1 7 2011

DNMS

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region IV Regional Administrator, Division of Nuclear Material Safety 612 E. Lamar Boulevard, Suite 400 Arlington, Texas 76011

Date:

May 17, 2011

Licensee: New World Environmental, Inc.

Subject: Notification of Proposed Activity

License# 04-27745-01

RF:

Notification of activities under the above license,

New World Environmental respectfully notifies the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission as defined above of temporary lob site status. All site activities (will be/have been) conducted in accordance with the license requirements and implemented through project work plans, health and safety plan, procedural compliance, and radiation work permit conformance.

Specific Site Name:

Highway 160 Project

Location:

Tuba City, AZ

Estimated Start Date:

05/23/11

Estimated End Date:

07/29/11

If the start date and or end date slips we will send an updated notification immediately.

NWE Project Specific

Chico Reves

Phone:

610 310-1031

Point of Contact / Title

Project Manager

Description of project activities:

Use of sealed sources for instrument quality control checks:

Th-230, 45nCi Tc-99, 41nCi Cs-137, 1µCi Am-241, 18nCi

Waste Management and disposition:

Packaging and shipment to a licensed disposal facility.

Final Survey Results Summary:

To be determined

Complications/Unexpected encounters with radioactive materials:

To be determined.

Respectfully,

വ്വം Don Wadsworth, RSO

New World Environmental, Inc.



RECEIVED

MAY 1 7 2011

DNMS

FAX COVER SHEET

Confidentiality Note: The information contained in this facsimile transmittal sheet and the document(s) that follow are for the exclusive use of the addressee and may contain information protected by the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. 522a, or otherwise confidential, privileged, or non-disclosable information. If the recipient for this facsimile is not the addressee or is not the person responsible for delivering this facsimile to the addressee, the recipient may violate the law by reading, photocopying, distributing or otherwise using this facsimile transmission or its contents in any way. If the recipient has received this facsimile transmission in error, call the sending office immediately.

Date: May 17, 2011 Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

To: USNRC, Division of Nuclear Material Safety Fax #: 817 860-8263

From: Don Wadsworth, RSO Phone #: 925 443-7967

USNRC RAM License # 04-27745-01

Regarding: Letter of Proposed Activity start date, Highway 160 Project located at Tuba City, Az.

Jenny Parra

jennyp@newworld.org

Health Physicist

New World Environmental, Inc.

		MAY 1 7 2011			
	is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated 7 / 7 / /, and to inform you that the initial processing, ch includes an administrative review, has been performed.	DATE			
	There were no administrative omissions. Your application will be as reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify other or additional information.	signed to a technical missions or require			
	Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this car	d:			
The	e action you requested is normally processed within 90 days.				
	A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.				
Wh	ur action has been assigned Mail Control Number <u>575/5</u> en calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this mail control umay call me at (817) 860-8103.	number.			
	Sincerely,	iee			
	FORM 532 (RIV) Licensing Assistant				

BETWEEN: Accounts Receivable/Payable

Regional Licensing Branches

[FOR ARPB USE] INFORMATION FROM LTS

Program Code: 03234

Status Code: Pending Amendment Fee Category: 1D 2C 3N 4B

Exp. Date: Fee Comments:

Decom Fin Assur Reqd: Y

License Fee W	orksheet - L	icense Fee Transmittal	
A. REGION	n marana para ni si si si si sani da sa ci si		
1. APPLICATION ATTA Applicant/Licensee: Received Date: Docket Number: Mail Control Number: License Number: Action Type:		NVIRONMENTAL, INC.	
2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:			
3. COMMENTS	Signed:	Carl d'Alex	<u> </u>
		(Check when milestone 03 is entered	1 1)
Fee Category and Am	iount:		
2. Correct Fee Paid. App	olication may be pro	cessed for:	
Renewal:		- -	
3. OTHER			
	Signed:		
	Date:		